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Maryland Food Supplement Program County Data
November 2011 - One Month Participation Change

1 MONTH CHANGE

FOOD SUPPLEMENT PROGRAM: NUMBER OF PERSONS PARTICIPATING -

( Data as of January 2012 )

Maryland Counties

October 2011

November 2011

Percent Change
October 2011 vs.
November 2011

Worcester
Frederick
Talbot
Dorchester
Charles
Somerset

St. Mary's
Anne Arundel
Montgomery
Wicomico
Baltimore City
Allegany
Carroll
Harford
Queen Anne's
Baltimore County
Howard
Washington
Caroline
Cecil

Garrett
Calvert

Kent

Prince George's

TOTAL

6,648
16,961
3,873
8,277
14,948
5,559
12,983
37,905
60,188
19,261
208,043
13,724
11,038
20,517
4,320
95,003
15,216
21,648
6,311
14,475
4,398
9,114
2,906
96,365

709,681

6,772
17,155
3,916
8,333
15,037
5,590
13,053
38,072
60,441
19,324
208,694
13,758
11,059
20,524
4,320
94,997
15,206
21,604
6,285
14,368
4,363
9,038
2,873
94,472

709,254

1.9%
1.1%
1.1%
0.7%
0.6%
0.6%
0.5%
0.4%
0.4%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-0.1%
-0.2%
-0.4%
-0.7%
-0.8%
-0.8%
-1.1%
-2.0%

-0.1%

*Based on Maryland Department gFHuman Resources, Family Investment Administration 's statistical reports
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