

Maryland Food Supplement Program County Data November 2011 - One Month Participation Change

FOOD SUPPLEMENT PROGRAM: NUMBER OF PERSONS PARTICIPATING - 1 MONTH CHANGE

(Data as of January 2012)

(Data as of January 2012)			
Maryland Counties	October 2011	November 2011	Percent Change October 2011 vs. November 2011
Worcester	6,648	6,772	1.9%
Frederick	16,961	17,155	1.1%
Talbot	3,873	3,916	1.1%
Dorchester	8,277	8,333	0.7%
Charles	14,948	15,037	0.6%
Somerset	5,559	5,590	0.6%
St. Mary's	12,983	13,053	0.5%
Anne Arundel	37,905	38,072	0.4%
Montgomery	60,188	60,441	0.4%
Wicomico	19,261	19,324	0.3%
Baltimore City	208,043	208,694	0.3%
Allegany	13,724	13,758	0.2%
Carroll	11,038	11,059	0.2%
Harford	20,517	20,524	0.0%
Queen Anne's	4,320	4,320	0.0%
Baltimore County	95,003	94,997	0.0%
Howard	15,216	15,206	-0.1%
Washington	21,648	21,604	-0.2%
Caroline	6,311	6,285	-0.4%
Cecil	14,475	14,368	-0.7%
Garrett	4,398	4,363	-0.8%
Calvert	9,114	9,038	-0.8%
Kent	2,906	2,873	-1.1%
Prince George's	96,365	94,472	-2.0%
TOTAL	709,681	709,254	-0.1%

^{*}Based on Maryland Department of Human Resources, Family Investment Administration's statistical reports